
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
2025/2026 Budget & Planning Committee Roster

Term: May 22, 2025 through May 21, 2026

PURPOSE:

To provide sound financial advice to the IIMC Board of Directors and IIMC Members.

2025/2026 Goals & Objectives

1.   Develop and identify areas for improvement in the annual balanced budget, to be submitted to the Board of Directors for approval.

2.   Develop a five-year capital items projected needs list.

3.   Monitor quarterly expense and revenue reports from the Executive Director and bring areas of concern to the attention of the 

Board of Directors, ensuring the adopted budget is adhered to.

4.   Review the expenses and revenues associated with the Annual Conference and report on profit/loss. 

5.   Review and report to the Board of Directors issues raised in the Auditor's Management Letter and Report.

Deadlines:
July 15, 2025

September 17, 2025
 

March 26, 2026

Identify and submit to  Headquarters budget justification requested (if any) necessary to accomplish the 

Committee's goals and objectives.  All requested will be reviewed by the Budget and Planning Committee.

File a Report with Headquarters for inclusion with agenda materials for the November IIMC Board of 

Directors Mid-Year Meeting.
 

File the final report with Headquarters for inclusion with the Annual Report.

Sheri L. Pierce, MMC

Chair

City Clerk

City of Valdez

P.O. Box 307

Valdez, AK 99686-0307

Phone: (907) 834-3408

Fax: (907) 835-2992

Email: spierce@valdezak.gov

Kimberly Hoesing, CMC

Vice Chair

Deputy City Clerk

City of Omaha

1819 Famam St., Suite LC1

Omaha, NE 68183

Phone: (402) 444-5552

Fax: (402) 444-5263

Email: kimberly.hoesing@cityofomaha.org

Dawn G. Abrahamson, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Vallejo

555 Santa Clara Street

Vallejo, CA 94590

Phone: (707) 334-2931

Fax:

Email: dawn.abrahamson@cityofvallejo.net

Janice M. Bates, MMC

Member

Clerk of Council

City of Tipp City

260 S. Garber Drive

Tipp City, OH 45371

Phone: (937) 667-8425 X 3112

Fax: (937) 667-5816

Email: batesj@tippcity.net

Lee Frazier, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Birmingham

710 North 20th St, 3rd Fl.

Birmingham, AL 35203-2294

Phone: (205) 254-2290

Fax: (205) 254-2115

Email: lee.frazier@birminghamal.gov

Lisa Garcia, MMC

Member

Deputy Town Manager/Town Clerk

Town of Florence

P.O. Box 2670

Florence, AZ 85132-2670

Phone: (520) 868-7552

Fax: (520) 868-7564

Email: lisa.garcia@florenceaz.gov
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Shannon Kane

Staff Liaison

Finance Specialist

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Suite 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: shannon@iimc.com

Chris Shalby

Staff Liaison

Executive Director

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Ste. 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: chriss@iimc.com
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